1 Publication Order Number:
NS6A5.0AF/D
NS6A5.0AFT3G,
SZNS6A5.0AFT3G Series
500 Watt Peak Power Zener
Transient Voltage
Suppressors
Unidirectional

Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
September 19, 2016 − Rev. 3
NS6A5.0AFT3G, SZNS6A5.0AFT3G Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Device*
Device
Marking
VRWM
(Note 6) IR @ VRWM
Breakdown Voltage VC @ IPP (Note 8)
Ctyp
(Note 9)VBR (Note 7) Volts @ IT VC IPP
V �A Min Nom Max mA V A pF
NS6A5.0AFT3G 6AA 5 800 6.4 6.70 7 10 9.2 65.2 2700
NS6A6.0AFT3G** 6AB 6 800 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3 58.3 2300
NS6A6.5AFT3G** 6AC 6.5 500 7.22 7.60 7.98 10 11.2 53.6 2140
NS6A7.0AFT3G** 6AD 7 500 7.78 8.19 8.6 10 12 50 2005
NS6A7.5AFT3G** 6AE 7.5 100 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 12.9 46.5 1890
NS6A8.0AFT3G** 6AF 8 50 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 13.6 44.1 1780
NS6A8.5AFT3G 6AG 8.5 10 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 14.4 41.7 1690
NS6A9.0AFT3G** 6AH 9 5 10 10.55 11.1 1 15.4 39 1605
NS6A10AFT3G** 6AI 10 5 11.1 11.70 12.3 1 17 35.3 1460
NS6A11AFT3G** 6AL 11 5 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 18.2 33 1345
NS6A12AFT3G 6AJ 12 5 13.3 14.00 14.7 1 19.9 30.2 1245
NS6A13AFT3G 6AK 13 5 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 21.5 27.9 1160
NS6A14AFT3G** 6AM 14 5 15.6 16.40 17.2 1 23.2 20.5 1085
NS6A15AFT3G 6AN 15 5 16.7 17.60 18.5 1 24.4 20.0 1020
NS6A16AFT3G** 6AO 16 5 17.8 18.75 19.7 1 26 19.5 965
NS6A17AFT3G** 6AP 17 5 18.9 19.90 20.9 1 27.6 19.0 915
NS6A18AFT3G** 6AQ 18 5 20 21.05 22.1 1 29.2 18.5 870
NS6A20AFT3G** 6AR 20 5 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 32.4 17.5 790
NS6A22AFT3G 6AS 22 5 24.4 25.65 26.9 1 35.5 16.5 730
NS6A24AFT3G 6AT 24 5 26.7 28.10 29.5 1 38.9 15.4 675
NS6A26AFT3G** 6AU 26 5 28.9 30.40 31.9 1 42.1 14.2 630
NS6A28AFT3G 6AV 28 5 31.1 32.75 34.4 1 45.4 13.2 590
NS6A30AFT3G 6AW 30 5 33.3 35.05 36.8 1 48.4 12.4 555
NS6A33AFT3G 6AX 33 5 36.7 38.65 40.6 1 53.3 11.3 510
NS6A36AFT3G 6AY 36 5 40 42.10 44.2 1 58.1 10.3 470
NS6A40AFT3G** 6AZ 40 5 44.4 46.75 49.1 1 64.5 9.3 430
NS6A43AFT3G** 6A0 43 5 47.8 50.30 52.8 1 69.4 8.6 400
NS6A45AFT3G** 6A1 45 5 50 52.65 55.3 1 72.2 8.3 385
NS6A48AFT3G** 6A2 48 5 53.3 56.10 58.9 1 77.4 7.7 365
NS6A51AFT3G** 6A3 51 5 56.7 59.70 62.7 1 82.4 7.3 345
NS6A54AFT3G** 6A4 54 5 60 63.15 66.3 1 87.1 6.9 330
NS6A58AFT3G** 6A5 58 5 64.4 67.80 71.2 1 93.6 6.4 310
NS6A60AFT3G** 6A7 60 5 66.7 70.20 73.7 1 96.8 6.2 300
NS6A64AFT3G 6A8 64 5 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 103 5.8 280
*Includes SZ−prefix devices where applicable.
**In development. Contact local sales rep for availability.
6. A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than
the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.